
kW Cyl. Gap
Order-
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TOYOTA
4 Runner D 2.4  - 2L 4 D Y-118R 2187
4 Runner 2.4 82 1989 - 22R/22RE Cat. 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
4 Runner TD 2.4 01.1990 - 12.1996 2L-T 4 D Y-715R 5376
4 Runner D 2.5 01.1993 - 2L-T 4 D Y-715R 5376
4 Runner (RZN185) 2.7 112 1998 - 12.1999 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
4 Runner (VZN185) 2.7 112 1998 - 12.1999 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
4 Runner (RZN180,185,VZN180 185) 2.7 01.2000 - 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
4 Runner 2.8 1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
4 Runner D 2.8 01.1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
4 Runner 2.8  - 2L 4 D Y-168R 2162
4 Runner 3.0 105 1989 - 3VZ-E Cat. 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
4 Runner (.../KZN185) 3.0 92 10.1993 - 03.1996 1KZ-T 4 D Y-715R 5376
4 Runner (VZN185) 3.4 136 1998 - 12.1999 5VZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
4 Runner (RZN185) 3.4 136 1998 - 12.1999 5VZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
4 Runner (RZN180,185,VZN180,185) 3.4 01.2000 - 5VZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
4 Runner (GRN210,215) 4.0 01.2004 - 1GR-FE 6 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Avalon (MCX20) 3.0 01.2002 - 1MZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Avalon (MCX20) 3.0 01.2001 - 12.2001 1MZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Avensis (AT220,221,ST220) 1.6 81 04.1998 - 4A-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Avensis (AZT220) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ZZT220, 221) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ST220) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ZZT250,251)(AZT250) 1.6 09.2003 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ZZT250,251)(AZT250) 1.8 09.2003 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (AZT220) 1.8 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ZZT220, 221) 1.8 95 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (ST220) 1.8 95 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis (AT220,221,ST220) 1.8 81 01.1998 - 7A-FE 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Avensis (1AZ-FE) 2.0 01.2003 - 1AZ-FE with 3way cat 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Avensis (1AZ-FE) 2.0 01.2003 - 1AZ-FE without cat 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Avensis (ZZT250,251)(AZT250) 2.0 09.2003 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis (AZT220) 2.0 108 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis (ZZT220, 221) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Avensis (ST220) 2.0 108 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis (ZZT220, 221) 2.0 108 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis (AT220,221,ST220) 2.0 94 01.1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Avensis (CT220) 2.0 66 01.1998 - 2C-T 4 D Y-532J 7782
Avensis (CDT220) 2.0 81 07.2000 - 1CD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Avensis (AZT220) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Avensis (ST220) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Avensis (ZZT250,251)(AZT250) 2.4 09.2003 - 2AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis II (ZZT250;251)(AZT250) 1.6 81 03.2003 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis II (ZZT250;251)(AZT250) 1.8 95 03.2003 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Avensis II (ATZ250) D4 2.0 110 01.2003 - 1AZ-FE WT-i D4 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Avensis II (ATZ250) 2.0 110 01.2003 - 1AZ-FE WT-i 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Avensis Verso (ACM20) 2.0 110 05.2001 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Avensis Verso (ACM20) 2.4 01.2004 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Aygo 1.0 50 05.2005 - 1KR-FE 3 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Aygo 1.4 52 06.2005 - 4 D YE05 5207
Camry (SV20,21,25) 1.8 66 1987 - 1987 1S-I 4 1,1 BRE527Y-11 6029
Camry (SV20,21,25) 1.8 66  - 1987 1S-L 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Camry 1.8 66  - 1985 1S 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Camry (MCV30) 2.0 08.2001 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Camry (ACV30,31) 2.0 08.2001 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
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Camry 2.0 62 1990 - 1991 2C-T 4 D Y-703R 3782
Camry (SV20,21,25,VZV21) 2.0 94 1987 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Camry (SV20,21,25,VZV21) 2.0 89 1986 - 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Camry 2.0 73 1986 - 1986 2S-E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Camry 2.0  - 1992 1-CT 4 D Y-146R 7492
Camry 2.0 73  - 1985 2S-EC 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Camry (SVX20, MCV20) 2.2 01.2000 - 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Camry (SVX20) 2.2 1998 - 12.1999 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry (MCV20) 2.2 1998 - 12.1999 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry MCV20 2.2 100 08.1996 - 12.1999 5S-FE without 3way cat 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Camry MCV20 2.2 100 08.1996 - 12.1999 5S-FE with 3way cat 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry SXV20 2.2 100 08.1996 - 12.1999 5S-FE without 3way cat 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Camry SXV20 2.2 100 08.1996 - 12.1999 5S-FE with 3way cat 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry (SXV10,VCV10) 2.2 100 1992 - 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Camry (ACV30,31) 2.4 08.2001 - 2AZ-FE 6 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Camry (MCV30) 2.4 08.2001 - 2AZ-FE 6 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Camry (SV21,25,VZV21) 2.5 118 1988 - 1992 2VZ-FE Cat. 6 1,1 BCPR6EP-11 3350
Camry (MCV30) 3.0 08.2001 - 1MZ-FE 6 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Camry (ACV30,31) 3.0 08.2001 - 1MZ-FE 6 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Camry (SVX20, MCV20) 3.0 137 01.2000 - 1MZ-FE V6 6 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry SXV20 3.0 138 08.1996 - 12.1999 1MZ-FE with 3way cat 6 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry MCV20 3.0 138 08.1996 - 12.1999 1MZ-FE with 3way cat 6 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Camry SXV20 3.0 138 08.1996 - 12.1999 1MZ-FE without 3way cat 6 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Camry MCV20 3.0 138 08.1996 - 12.1999 1MZ-FE without 3way cat 6 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Camry (SXV10,VCV10) 3.0 138 1992 - 3VZ-FE 6 1,1 BCPR6EP-11 3350
Carina E (AT190,191,ST191) 1.6 1993 - 4A-FE Standard engine 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Carina E (AT190,191,ST191) 1.6 77 1993 - 4A-FE Lean Burn engine 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Carina E 1.8 48 04.1982 - 09.1983 1C 4 D Y-146R 7492
Carina E (AT190,191,ST191) 1.8 79 1995 - 7A-FE 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Carina E (AT190,191,ST191) 2.0 98 1993 - 1997 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Carina E (AT190,191,ST191) 2.0 116 1993 - 3S-GE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Carina E 2.0 02.1992 - 2C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Carina E (DK) 1.6 1992 - 4A-FE Cat. Lean Burn 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Carina E (DK) 1.6 1992 - 4A-FE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Carina E (DK) 1.8 1992 - 7A-FE Cat. Lean Burn 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Carina E (DK) 2.0 1992 - 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Carina E (DK) 2.0 1992 - 3S-FE Cat. Lean Burn 4 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 72 1990 - 1992 4A-FE Cat. 4 1,3 BCPR6EP-13 3837
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 72 1990 - 1992 4A-FE with EGR 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 72 1990 - 1992 4A-FE 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 72 1990 - 1992 4A-FE without EGR 4 1,3 BCPR6EP-13 3837
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 75 1988 - 1990 4A-FE u.Cat. 4 1,3 BCPR6EP-13 3837
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 66 1987 - 1992 4A-F Cat. 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Carina II (AT151,ST150) 1.6 55  - 1987 4A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Carina II (AT151,ST150) 1.6 55  - 1987 4A-C 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Carina II (AT151,ST150) 1.6 52  - 1987 4A-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 66  - 1990 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Carina II (AT151,ST150) 1.8 66  - 1987 1S 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Carina II (AT151,ST150) 1.8 74 1985 - 1987 1S-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Carina II 2.0 1993 - 2C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 2.0 89 1988 - 1992 3S-F 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Carina II (AT171,177,ST171) 2.0 98 1988 - 1992 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Carina II 2.0 89  - 1988 3S-F 4 0,8 BCPR6EY 1146
Carina II 2.0  - 1992 2C 4 D Y-146R 7492
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Celica (AT160,ST162,165) 1.6 91  - 1989 4A-GE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR5EP-11 2097
Celica (AT160,ST162,165) 1.6 91  - 1989 4A-GE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Celica (AT160,ST162,165) 1.6 62  - 1988 4A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Celica (AT180,ST182,184,185) 1.6 77 1990 - 1994 4A-FE 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Celica (ZZT230,231) 1.8 08.1999 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Celica (ZZT230,231) 1.8 08.1999 - 2ZZ-GE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Celica S (ZZT230) 1.8 105 08.1999 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Celica (AT200,ST202,204,205) 1.8 85 03.1994 - 7A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Celica (AT200) 2.0 1998 - 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica (ST202,204,205) 2.0 1998 - 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica (AT180,200,ST182,184,185,202,20 2.0 129 03.1994 - 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica (AT200,ST202,204,205) 2.0 95 1994 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Celica 2.0 1990 - 1999 3S-GTE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica (AT180,200,ST182,184,185,202,20 2.0 115 1990 - 3S-GE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica (AT160,162,165) 2.0 110 1986 - 1989 3S-GE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Celica 2.0 77 1981 - 1984 21R 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Celica 2.0 87 1980 - 1980 18R 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Celica (AT160,162,165) 2.0 103  - 1989 3S-GE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR6EP-11 3350
Celica (AT160,162,165) 2.0  - 1988 3S-FE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Celica (ST202,204,205) 2.2 1998 - 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Celica (AT200) 2.2 1998 - 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Celica (AT180,ST182,184,185) 2.2 100 1991 - 5S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Celica (AT180,ST182,184,185) 2.2 100  - 1990 5S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Celica Supra 2.8 125 12.1981 - 12.1985 5M-GE 6 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Celica Supra 2.8 103 1982 - 1985 5M-E 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Celica Supra 3.0  - 7M-GE 6 0,8 BCPR6EY 1146
Celica Turbo (AT200,ST202,204,205) 2.0 150 1990 - 3S-GTE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Celica Turbo 2.0 136  - 1989 3S-GTE 4 0,8 BCPR5EP-8 2950
Coaster 05.1982 - B, 2B, 3B 4 D Y-197R 2188
Coaster 11.1974 - 04.1982 B, 2B, 3B 4 D Y-178T 3030
Coaster 11.1974 - 04.1982 B, 2B, 3B 4 D Y-128T 7227
Coaster 02.1972 - 10.1974 B, 2B, 3B 4 D Y-128 6426
Coaster 02.1972 - 10.1974 B, 2B, 3B 4 D Y-178 7825
Coaster  - 1993 13B D Y-147T 7493
Coaster  - 1993 13B D Y-197T 2190
Coaster 4.0 05.1982 - 2H 6 D Y-197R 2188
Corolla 1.2  - 3K 4 0,9 BPR5ES 7422
Corolla 1.3 07.1997 - 12.1999 4E-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.3 1998 - 12.1999 4E-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.3 1998 - 12.1999 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.3 1998 - 12.1999 4E-FE (16V DOHC) 4 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.3 1998 - 12.1999 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.3 01.2000 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.3 01.2000 - 4E-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.3 10.2001 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.3 10.2001 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE105) 1.3 63 07.1997 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.3 1995 - 12.1999 2E o.Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Corolla (KE70,AE71,86) 1.3 48  - 1986 4K-C 4 0,8 BPR4EY 2128
Corolla 1.3  - 2000 2A (8V SOHC) 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corolla (KE70,AE71,86) 1.3 48 1982 - 1987 4K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.3 55 1986 - 1987 2E-C u.Cat. 4 1,1 BPR6EY-11 4228
Corolla (EE80,90,97,100,105,AE82,92,95, 1.3 55 1986 - 1992 2E 4 1,1 BPR6EY-11 4228
Corolla (EE90,97,AE92,95) 1.3 55 1990 - 1992 2E-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
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Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.3 1992 - 1997 4E-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.3 1993 - 1997 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.3 1994 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Corolla (NZE120,121 ZZE120,121,122,1231.4 71 01.2002 - 4ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.4 10.2001 - 4ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.4 10.2001 - 4ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.4 71 01.2000 - 4ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla EE110,111,AE110,111,112,115 1.4 01.1998 - 4E-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.4 65 1992 - 1994 4E-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla 1.4  - 1991 4 0,9 BPR5ES 7422
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.5 10.2001 - 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.5 10.2001 - 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.5 01.2000 - 5A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.5 1998 - 12.1999 5A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.5 1998 - 12.1999 5A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla 1.5  - 1N,1NT 4 D Y-118R 2187
Corolla 1.6 81 07.1997 - 4A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.6 1998 - 12.1999 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.6 1998 - 12.1999 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.6 1998 - 12.1999 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.6 1998 - 12.1999 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.6 01.2000 - 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.6 01.2000 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.6 81 01.2000 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla Spacio (AE111) 1.6 01.2000 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.6 81 10.2001 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.6 81 10.2001 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (ZZE121) 1.6 81 11.2001 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.6 1995 - 12.1999 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla 1.6 85 1993 - 4A-GE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla 1.6 55  - 2T 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Corolla (KE70,AE71,86,EE80,AE82) 1.6 62  - 1987 4A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corolla (EE90,AE92) 1.6 85  - 1989 4A-GE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR5EP-11 2097
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.6 52  - 1987 4A-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.6 58  - 1987 4A Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.6 52 1985 - 1987 4A-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.6 1986 - 1987 4A-GE Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.6 84 1992 - 1994 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (EE90,97,AE92,95) 1.6 85 1990 - 4A-GE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Corolla (EE90,97,AE92,95) 1.6 77 1989 - 1991 4A-FE Cat. 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Corolla (EE90,97,100,101,105,AE92,95,101.6 66 1987 - 12.1999 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corolla (EE80,AE82) 1.6 1986 - 1987 4A-GE o.Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Corolla (ZZE123) Sport 1.8 141 2002 - 2ZZ-GE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.8 141 10.2001 - 2ZZ-GE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Corolla (ZZE120,121,122,123) 1.8 99 10.2001 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.8 99 10.2001 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla (NZE120,121) 1.8 141 10.2001 - 2ZZ-GE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Corolla (EE110,111,AE110-112,115,ZZE1 1.8 01.2000 - 7A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (AE110,111,112,115) 1.8 1998 - 12.1999 7A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (EE110,111) 1.8 1998 - 12.1999 7A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla (EE100,101,105,AE101,102) 1.8 1993 - 12.1999 7A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla 1.8 12.1992 - 1C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Corolla 1.8  - 1992 1C 4 D Y-146R 7492
Corolla 4WD 1.6 84 1993 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
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Corolla 4WD 1.6 1995 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Corolla Spacio (AE111) 1.6 01.2001 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corolla Verso (ZNR10) 1.6 08.2005 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla Verso (ZZE121, 122) 1.6 09.2001 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla Verso (ZNR10) 1.8 08.2005 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corolla Verso (ZZE121, 122) 2.0 09.2001 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (AT190,ST191) 1.6 1993 - 4A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (AT220,221,ST220) 1.6 81 04.1998 - 4A-FE 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Corona (ST210, AT210) 1.6 01.2000 - 4A-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Corona (AZT220) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (ST220) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (ZZT220, 221) 1.6 01.2002 - 3ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 75 1990 - 1992 4A-FE 4 0,8 BCPR5EY 1266
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 72 1990 - 1992 4A-FE 4 1,3 BCPR6EP-13 3837
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 66 1988 - 1992 4A-F Cat. 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corona (AT151,ST150) 1.6  - 1987 4A-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corona (AT151,ST150) 1.6 55  - 1987 4A-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Corona 1.6 70  - 4A-F Cat. not Europe 4 1,1 BCPR5EY-11 4120
Corona (AT151,ST150) 1.6  - 1987 4A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6  - 1989 4A-FE Cat. 4 1,3 BCPR5EP-13 2529
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 1.6 70  - 4A-F 4 0,8 BCRE527Y 2074
Corona (ZZT220, 221) 1.8 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (AZT220) 1.8 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (ST220) 1.8 01.2002 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Corona (AT220,221,ST220) 1.8 81 01.1998 - 7A-FE 4 1,3 BKR6EP-13 2550
Corona 1.8 57 1986 - 2Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corona 1.8  - 1S-I 4 1,1 BRE527Y-11 6029
Corona (AT151,ST150) 1.8 64  - 1987 1S 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corona (AT151,ST150) 1.8 74  - 1987 1S-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Corona (AZT220) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Corona (ZZT220, 221) 2.0 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Corona (ST220) 2.0 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Corona (ZZT220, 221) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Corona (ST220) 2.0 01.2002 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Corona (AZT220) 2.0 01.2002 - 1AZ-FSE 4 1,1 IFR6A-11T
Corona (ST210, AT210) 2.0 01.2000 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Corona (AT220,221,ST220) 2.0 94 01.1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 2.0  - 1992 3S-F 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 2.0 89  - 1992 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Corona 2.0  - 1992 2C 4 D Y-146R 7492
Corona (AT171,177,ST171) 2.0 116 1992 - 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
Corona (AT190,191,ST191) 2.0 98 1993 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
Corona 2.0 1993 - 2C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Corona 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Corona Super Glow System 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Corona 2.4  - 2L / 2L-T 4 D Y-118R 2187
Cressida 2.0 99 1990 - 1G-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Cressida 2.0 73 1985 - 21R 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Cressida 2.0 73 1981 - 1984 21R 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Cressida 2.0 66 1980 - 1980 18R 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Cressida 2.0 80  - 1G-GE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
Cressida 2.0 80  - 1988 1G-E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Cressida 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Cressida Super Glow System 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
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Cressida 2.4 77  - 22R 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Cressida 2.5 1993 - 2L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Cressida 2.8 92 1984 - 5M-E 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Cressida 2.8 125 1985 - 5M-GE 6 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Cressida 3.0 142 1988 - 7M-GE Cat. 6 1,1 BCPR5EP-11 2097
Crown 09.1983 - 1991 2L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Crown 2.0 1993 - 1G-FE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Crown (GS151) 2.0 1998 - 1G-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Crown (JZS155) 2.0 1998 - 1G-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Crown 2.2 08.1980 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Crown Super Glow System 2.2 08.1980 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Crown 2.5 1993 - 2L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Crown 2.8 1986 - 5M-GE 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Crown 2.8 107 1979 - 1983 5M-E 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Crown 2.8  - 5M 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Crown 2.8  - 1985 5M-GE 6 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Crown (JZS155) 2.9 1998 - 12.1999 2JZ-GE with 3way cat. 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Crown (GS151) 2.9 1998 - 2JZ-GE with 3way cat. 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Crown (GS151) 2.9 1998 - 2JZ-GE without 3way cat. 6 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Crown (JZS155) 2.9 1998 - 2JZ-GE without 3way cat. 6 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Crown (JZS175) 3.0 01.2001 - 2JZ-GE 6 1,1 IFR5A-11N
Crown (JZS155) 3.0 01.2000 - 2JZ-GE 6 1,1 BKR5EKPB-11 4302
Crown 3.0 1993 - 12.1999 2JZ-GE 6 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Crown 3.0 140  - 6M-GE 6 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Crown 3.0 140  - 7M-GE 6 0,8 BCPR6EY 1146
Dyna (KDY220,230,250,260) 2.5 08.2001 - 2KD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Dyna 2500  - 2L D Y-118R 2187
Dyna 2500  - 2L D Y-168R 2162
Dyna 2500 1993 - 2L D Y-715R 5376
Dyna 2800 2.8 1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Dyna 3000 04.1982 - 3B 4 D Y-197T 2190
Dyna 3000 08.1980 - 2B D Y-197T 2190
Dyna 3000 08.1980 - 04.1982 3B 4 D Y-178T 3030
Dyna 3000 08.1977 - 08.1980 2B D Y-128T 7227
Dyna 3000 3.0 1993 - B / 11B 4 D Y-147T 7493
Dyna 3000 3.0 1993 - B / 11B 4 D Y-197T 2190
Dyna 3000 3.0 1990 - 1991 B 4 D Y-178T 3030
Dyna 3000 3.0 04.1982 - B 4 D Y-147T 7493
Dyna 3000 3.0 05.1982 - 1989 B 4 D Y-197R 2188
Dyna 3000 3.0 08.1980 - 04.1982 B 4 D Y-178T 3030
Dyna 3000 3.0 10.1974 - 08.1980 B 4 D Y-128T 7227
Dyna 3000 3.0 02.1972 - 10.1974 B 4 D Y-178 7825
Dyna 3000 3.0 02.1972 - 10.1974 B 4 D Y-128 6426
Dyna 3700 1993 - 14B D Y-147T 7493
Dyna 3700 1993 - 14B D Y-197T 2190
Dyna 3700 04.1982 - H, 2H 6 D Y-197R 2188
Dyna 3700 10.1974 - 04.1982 H, 2H 6 D Y-178T 3030
Dyna 3700 01.1973 - 10.1974 2J D Y-178T 3030
Dyna 3700 01.1973 - 10.1974 2J D Y-128T 7227
Dyna 3700 05.1972 - 10.1974 H, 2H 6 D Y-178 7825
Dyna 3700 02.1969 - 05.1974 H, 2H 6 D Y-452-1 5026
Dyna 3700 02.1969 - 01.1973 2J D Y-452-1 5026
Dyna 3700 02.1969 - 01.1973 2J D Y-402-2 4926
Dyna All E/G  - A11 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828

Seite 6 von 12
NGK Spark Plug Europe D=Glow plug (no gap)



kW Cyl. Gap
Order-

No.

TOYOTA
Echo (SCP10,NCP10,11,12,13) 1.0 01.1999 - 1SZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Echo Verso (NCP20,21 ,22) 1.3 63 08.1999 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Echo (NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10 1.3 01.2001 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Echo (NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10) 1.5 78 01.2002 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Echo (NCP20, 21, 22) 1.5 78 01.2002 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Echo (NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10 1.5 78 01.2001 - 12.2001 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Hiace 3700 1993 - 14B 24V D Y-197T 2190
Hiace 3700 1993 - 14B 12V D Y-147T 7493
Hiace 1.8 58 1982 - 1985 2Y,2Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hiace 1.8 1995 - 2Y o.Cat. 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hiace (RZH102-105,112-115,125,135,153 2.0 1998 - 1RZ 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hiace (RZH102,103,104,109,112-115,119 2.0 74 1990 - 1998 1R-Z 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hiace (YH51,53,56,60,61,63,66,73) 2.0 65 1985 - 1989 3Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hiace 2.0 65 1977 - 1982 18R 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Hiace 2.2 07.1979 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Hiace Super Glow System 2.2 07.1979 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hiace (YH51,53,56,60,61,63,66,73) 2.2 69  - 1989 4Y, 4YZ 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hiace (RCH12,13,19,22,23,29) 2.4 01.2000 - 2RZ-E 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Hiace (RZH102-105,112-115,125,135,153 2.4 1998 - 2RZ-E 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Hiace (RZH102-105,112-115,125,135,153 2.4 1998 - 2RZ 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hiace 2500 (LH102-104,112-115,125) 2.4 1993 - 2L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hiace (RZH102,103,104,109,112-115,119 2.4 1990 - 2R-Z 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hiace (RZH102,103,104,109,112-115,119 2.4 88 1990 - 2R-ZE 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Hiace Super Glow System 2.4 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hiace 2.4 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Hiace Super Glow System 2.4 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hiace 2.4  - 1992 2L 24V 4 D Y-168R 2162
Hiace 2.4  - 1992 2L 12V 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hiace (KLH 12, 22 28) 2.5 08.2001 - 2KD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Hiace (LH102-104,112-115,125) 2.5 1998 - 2L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hiace (RCH12,13,19,22,23,29) 2.7 105 01.2000 - 2003 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 IFR5T-8N 3508
Hiace (RCH 13,19,23,29) 2.7 01.2004 - 3RZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR5A-11
Hiace 2800 2.8 1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hiace (LH102-104,112-115,125) 2.8 1998 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hiace 3000 3.0 1993 - B / 11B 24V 4 D Y-197T 2190
Hiace 3000 3.0 1993 - B / 11B 12V 4 D Y-147T 7493
Hilux 2500  - 1990 2C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Hilux Super Glow System 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hilux 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Hilux 1.6 1990 - 1990 1Y,1Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux 1.8 1995 - 2Y 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hilux 1.8 61 1988 - 1994 2Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux 1.8  - 2Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux (TGN10,11,15,16,26,36) 2.0 100 07.2005 - 1TR-FE 4 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Hilux(VZN 167, 172) 2.0 01.2001 - 1RZ 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hilux(RZN142,144,147-149,154,168,169,12.0 01.2001 - 1RZ-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux(RZN142,144,147-149,154,168,169,12.0 01.2001 - 1RZ 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hilux 2.0 1995 - 3Y 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hilux 2.0 1988 - 1994 3Y,3Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux 2.2 1995 - 4Y 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Hilux 2.2 1990 - 1990 4Y-E 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Hilux 2.2 1988 - 1994 4Y,4Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux 2.2 07.1979 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Hilux Super Glow System 2.2 07.1979 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
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Hilux 2.2  - 1989 4Y-E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Hilux (VZN 167, 172) 2.4 01.2001 - 2RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux(RZN142,144,147-149,154,168,169,12.4 01.2001 - 2RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux 2500 2.4 1993 - 2L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hilux 2.4 84 1988 - 22R-E Cat. 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux 2.4 1988 - 22R 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Hilux Super Glow System 2.4 09.1983 - 1992 2L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hilux 2.4  - 1992 2L 12V 4 D Y-118R 2187
Hilux 2.4  - 1992 2L 24V 4 D Y-168R 2162
Hilux (KDN145,150,165,170,190) 2.5 08.2001 - 2KD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Hilux (TNG10,11,15,16,26,36) 2.7 118 07.2005 - 2TR-FE 4 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Hilux(RZN142,144,147-149,154,168,169,12.7 01.2001 - 3RZ-F 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux(RZN142,144,147-149,154,168,169,12.7 01.2001 - 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux 2.7 1996 - 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux 2800 2.8 1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Hilux 3.0 105 1989 - 3VZ-E 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Hilux 3.4 1996 - 5VZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Hilux (GRN215W) 4.0 08.2005 - 1GR-FE 6 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Hilux (GGN15,25) 4.0 175 07.2005 - 1GR-FE 6 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Land Cruiser  - 3B 4 Zyl., 2H 6Zyl. 6 D Y-147T 7493
Land Cruiser 10.1974 - 04.1982 H / 2H 6 D Y-178T 3030
Land Cruiser 02.1979 - 10.1981 2B D Y-178T 3030
Land Cruiser 08.1980 - 10.1981 3B 4 Zyl., 2H 6Zyl. D Y-197R 2188
Land Cruiser 10.1981 - 2B D Y-197R 2188
Land Cruiser 05.1982 - H / 2H 6 D Y-197R 2188
Land Cruiser (FJ62,70,73,75,RJ70) 2.4 77  - 22R 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Land Cruiser 2.4 77  - 12.1996 22R-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Land Cruiser 2.4  - 2L 2.4L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Land Cruiser (HZJ70,73,75) 2.5  - 2L-T 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser 2.5 1990 - 2L 2.5L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser 2.5 1993 - 2L-T 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser (RZJ90,95, VZJ90,95) 2.7 05.1996 - 3RZ-F 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (RZJ90,95, VZJ90,95) 2.7 05.1996 - 3RZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (RZJ120,125)(GRJ120,125) 2.7 01.2003 - 3RZ-FE without 3way cat. 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (RZJ120,125)(GRJ120,125) 2.7 01.2003 - 3RZ-FE with 3way cat. 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Land Cruiser (LJ90,95) 2.8 1998 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser (KZJ90,95) 2.8 1998 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser 2.8 1993 - 3L 4 D Y-715R 5376
Land Cruiser D4D 3.0 120 2002 - 1KD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Land Cruiser (LJ120,125) 3.0 09.2002 - 1KD-FTV D Y-531J 2979
Land Cruiser (KZJ120) 3.0 09.2002 - 1KD-FTV D Y-531J 2979
Land Cruiser (KDJ 120,125) 3.0 09.2002 - 1KD-FTV D Y-531J 2979
Land Cruiser 3.0 08.1980 - 03.1981 B 4 D Y-197R 2188
Land Cruiser 3.0 01.1975 - 02.1979 B 4 D Y-178T 3030
Land Cruiser 3.0 01.1975 - 02.1979 B 4 D Y-128T 7227
Land Cruiser 3.0 02.1974 - 01.1975 B 4 D Y-128 6426
Land Cruiser 3.0 02.1974 - 01.1975 B 4 D Y-178 7825
Land Cruiser (RZJ90,95, VZJ90,95) 3.4 131 05.1996 - 5VZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (20W/121W) 4.0 08.2005 - 1GR-FE 6 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Land Cruiser (RZJ120,125)(GRJ120,125) 4.0 183 2002 - 1GR-FE 6 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Land Cruiser (FJ62,70,73,75,RJ70) 4.0 115 01.1990 - 08.1992 3F-E Cat. 6 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Land Cruiser (FJ62,70,73,75,RJ70) 4.0 107 1988 - 3F 6 0,8 BPR4EY 2128
Land Cruiser (FJ62,70,73,75,RJ70) 4.0 08.1987 - 12.1989 3F-E 6 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Land Cruiser (HZJ105) 4.2 1998 - 1HD-T 6 D Y-532J 7782
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Land Cruiser (HDJ100) 4.2 1998 - 1HD-T 6 D Y-532J 7782
Land Cruiser 4.2 88 1981 - 2F 6 0,8 BPR4EY 2128
Land Cruiser (UZJ100) 4.5 01.2002 - 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (FZJ100,105) 4.5 01.2002 - 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (UZJ100,FZJ100,105) 4.5 01.2001 - 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (FZJ71,74,78,79) 4.5 01.2000 - 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (FZJ70,73,75) 4.5 1998 - 12.1999 1FZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (FZJ100,105) 4.5 1998 - 12.1999 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (FZJ70,73,75) 4.5 1998 - 12.1999 1FZ-F 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (UZJ100) 4.5 1998 - 12.1999 1FZ-FE 6 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Land Cruiser (FZJ80) 4.5 1996 - 1FZ-F 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser 4.5 1993 - 1FZ-FE 6 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Land Cruiser (UZJ100,FZJ100,105) 4.7 01.2001 - 2UZ-FE with 3way cat. 8 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Land Cruiser (UZJ100) 4.7 173 01.1998 - 2UZ-FE 8 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Land Cruiser (FZJ100,105) 4.7 173 01.1998 - 2UZ-FE 8 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Liteace 1.3 42  - 4K,4K-C 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35)) 1.5 52 1986 - 1990 5K,5K-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace (SR40) 1.5 1998 - 5K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace (KR41,42) 1.5 1998 - 5K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace 1.6 1984 - 1985 1Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace 2000 1.8  - 1C 4 D Y-146R 7492
Liteace (KR42,SR40) 1.8 01.2000 - 7K-E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Liteace (SR40) 1.8 1998 - 7K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace (KR41,42) 1.8 1998 - 7K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35) 1.8 1990 - 2Y Cat. 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35) 1.8 1990 - 2Y-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35) 1.8 1990 - 2Y-CU Cat. 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 1.8 1989 - 2Y-C 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 1.8 1986 - 1989 2Y Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 1.8 58 1986 - 1989 2Y-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 1.8 57 1986 - 1988 2Y 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 1.8  - 1989 2Y-CU Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Liteace (SR40) 2.0 1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 2.0 1993 - 3Y 4 0,8 BP5EY 7327
Liteace (KM30,36,37, YM30,35,40,41) 2.0  - 3Y-CU 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Liteace 2000 2.0  - 2C 4 D Y-703R 3782
Liteace (KR41,42) 2.0 1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Liteace 2.2 1993 - 4Y-E 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Model F 1.8 57 11.1982 - 08.1984 2Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F (YR21,22,31) 2.0 65  - 3Y-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F 2.0  - 3Y-EC 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F (YR21,22,31) 2.0 65 08.1984 - 1990 3Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F (YR21,22,31) 2.0 65 08.1984 - 1988 3Y-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Model F 2.2 1990 - 4Y-E 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F (YR21,22,31) 2.2 73 08.1985 - 4Y-EC Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Model F 2.2 08.1985 - 4Y-EC 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Model F 2.2 08.1985 - 4Y-E Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EP-11 3971
Model F / Tarago 2.0  - 2C 4 D Y-146R 7492
MR 2 1.6  - 4A-GZE 4 1,1 BCPR6EP-11 3350
MR 2 (AW11) 1.6 85 1986 - 1990 4A-GE Cat. 4 1,1 BCPR5EP-11 2097
MR 2 (AW11) 1.6 91 1986 - 1988 4A-GE 4 1,1 BCPR6EY-11 3720
MR 2 (ZZW30) 1.8 103 12.1999 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
MR 2 (SW20) 2.0 129 1994 - 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
MR 2 (SW20) 2.0 1993 - 3S-GTE 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
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MR 2 (SW20) 2.0 115 1990 - 1993 3S-GE Cat. 4 0,8 BKR6EP-8 2215
MR 2 (SW20) 2.0 118 1989 - 1992 3S-GE 4 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
MR 2 (SW20) 2.2 89 1990 - 3S-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
MR 2 2.2 1993 - 5S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Paseo (EL54) 1.5 03.1996 - 03.1998 5E-FE (only Europe) 4 1,1 BKR5EP-11 3440
Paseo (EL54) 1.5 66 07.1995 - 12.1997 5E-FE (only Europe) 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Pick-up Super Glow System 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Pick-up 2.2 08.1982 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Picnic (SXM10) 2.0 94 09.1996 - 09.2001 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
Picnic (ACM20) 2.0 110 05.2001 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Previa 2.0 D 2.0 85 04.2001 - 1CD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
Previa (TCR10,11,20,21) 2.4 97 05.1990 - 2TZ-FE 3 way Cat. 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Previa (TCR10,11,20,21) 2.4 97 05.1990 - 2000 2TZ-FE Cat. 4 1,1 BKR5EP-11 3440
Previa (TCR10,11,20,21) 2.4 1996 - 2TZ-FE without Cat. 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Previa (ACR30) 2.4 115 03.2000 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Prius (Hybrid)(NHW11) 1.5 53 05.2000 - 2003 1NZ-FXE 4 1,1 IFR5A-11
Prius (Hybrid) (NHW20) 1.5 57 2003 - 1NZ-FXE 4 1,1 IFR5A-11
RAV 4 (ZCA25,26, ACA20,21,22,23) 1.8 92 05.2000 - 1ZZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
RAV 4 (ACA30, 33, 38) 2.0 11.2005 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
RAV 4 2.0 D 2.0 85 10.2001 - 1CD-FTV 4 D Y-531J 2979
RAV 4 (ZCA25,26, ACA20,21,22,23) 2.0 05.2000 - 1AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
RAV 4 (SXA10,11) 2.0 1998 - 2000 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKPB-11 3452
RAV 4 (SXA10) 2.0 95 1994 - 1997 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EYA-11 4073
RAV 4 (ZCA25,26, ACA20,21,22,23) 2.4 01.2004 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
RAV 4 (ACA30, 33, 38) 2.4 11.2005 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
RAV 4 (ACA31W/36W) 2.4 11.2005 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Spacecruiser 1.8  - 2Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Spacecruiser 2.0  - 3Y 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Starlet (EP70,EP71,EP76,EP80,EP81) 1.0 40 1985 - 1992 1E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Starlet 1.0 33 1978 - 1984 2K 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Starlet 1.2 39  - 1982 3K 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Starlet (EP90,91) 1.3 1998 - 4E-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Starlet (EP90,91) 1.3 1998 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Starlet (EP80,81) 1.3 55 02.1996 - 4E-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Starlet 1.3 1995 - 2E-E 4 0,8 BPR4EY 2128
Starlet (EP80,81) 1.3 53 1993 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Starlet 1.3 55 1993 - 4A-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Starlet (EP80,81) 1.3 55 1990 - 12.1995 2E-E Cat. 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Starlet (EP70,71,76) 1.3 55 1988 - 2E-C 4 1,1 BPR6EY-11 4228
Starlet (EP80,81) 1.3 53 1988 - 1992 2E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Starlet (EP70,71,76) 1.3 53  - 1987 2E 4 1,1 BPR6EY-11 4228
Starlet 1.3 55  - 1987 2E-C 4 1,1 BPR6EY-11 4228
Starlet 1.3 36  - 1984 4K 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Starlet (P7) 1.5 40 12.1986 - 11.1989 1N 4 D Y-118R 2187
Starlet 1.5 1990 - 1992 1N 4 D Y-715R 5376
Starlet 1.5 1993 - 1N 4 D Y-715R 5376
Supra 2.8  - 5M-GE 6 0.8 BPR6EY 6427
Supra (MA70) 3.0 150 1986 - 1988 7M-GE 6 0,8 BCPR6EY 1146
Supra Turbo (MA70) 3.0 175 1987 - 1992 7M-GTE 6 0,8 BCPR6EPN-8 5275
Supra (MA70) 3.0 150 1987 - 1989 7M-GE Cat. 6 1,1 BCPR5EP-11 2097
Supra (MA70) 3.0 1990 - 1992 7M-GE 6 0,8 BCPR6EY 1146
Supra (JZA80) 3.0 165 1993 - 1994 2JZ-GE 6 1,1 BKR5EP-11 3440
Supra V6 Biturbo (JZA80) 3.0 243 1993 - 1994 2JZ-GTE 6 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Supra (JZA80) 3.0 1995 - 1995 2JZ-GE 6 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
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Supra (JZA80) 3.0 1995 - 2JZ-GTE 6 1,1 BKR6EP-11 2978
Supra (JZA80) 3.0 1996 - 2JZ-GE 6 0,8 BKR6EYA 2249
Tagora TD 59 09.1981 - 06.1983 4 D Y-902R 2237
Tamarrow 2.2 08.1982 - 08.1983 L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Tamarrow Super Glow System 2.2 08.1982 - 08.1983 L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Tarago 2.0  - 2C 4 D Y-146R 7492
Tarago 2.4 97 1990 - 2TZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EP-11 3440
Targo (ACR30) 2.4 03.2000 - 2AZ-FE 4 1,1 IFR6T-11 4589
Tercel (EL50,53) 1.3 1998 - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Tercel 1.3 48 1982 - 1984 2A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Tercel 1.3  - 2E 4 0,8 BPR6EY 6427
Tercel 1.3 48  - 1982 2A 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Tercel (EL50,53) 1.5 1998 - 5E-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EKB-11 3967
Tercel 1.5 1993 - 3E-E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Tercel (AL25) 1.5 50 1988 - 3A-C Cat. 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Tercel 1.5 50 1986 - 1988 3A-C 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Tercel (AL25) 1.5 52 1982 - 1987 3A 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Tercel 1.5 52 1981 - 1991 3A 4 0,8 BPR5EA-L 5823
Townace (KR41,42) 1.5 1998 - 5K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Townace (SR40) 1.5 1998 - 5K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Townace (KR42,SR40) 1.8 01.2000 - 7K-E 4 1,1 BPR5EY-11 3028
Townace (KR41,42) 1.8 1998 - 7K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Townace (SR40) 1.8 1998 - 7K 4 0,8 BPR5EY 2828
Townace (SR40) 2.0 1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Townace (KR41,42) 2.0 1998 - 3S-FE 4 1,1 BKR6EKB-11 3583
Toyo-Ace Super Glow System 09.1983 - 2L D Y-118R 2187
Toyo-Ace 09.1983 - 2L D Y-118R 2187
Toyo-Ace 09.1983 - 2L D Y-168R 2162
Toyo-Ace 01.1982 - 2L D Y-197R 2188
Toyo-Ace 08.1980 - 01.1982 2J D Y-197T 2190
Toyo-Ace 08.1980 - 01.1982 2J D Y-147T 7493
Toyo-Ace 04.1974 - 08.1980 2L 4 D Y-178T 3030
Toyo-Ace 04.1974 - 08.1980 2J D Y-128T 7227
Toyo-Ace 07.1972 - 04.1974 2J D Y-128 6426
Toyo-Ace 07.1972 - 04.1974 2L D Y-178 7825
Toyo-Ace 2.2 08.1980 - 01.1982 L 4 D Y-197T 2190
Toyo-Ace 2.2 03.1979 - L 4 D Y-118T1 2951
Toyo-Ace Super Glow System 2.2 03.1979 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Toyo-Ace Super Glow System 2.2 03.1979 - L 4 D Y-118R 2187
Toyo-Ace 2.2 04.1974 - 08.1980 L 4 D Y-178T 3030
Toyo-Ace 3.0 01.1982 - B 4 D Y-197R 2188
Toyo-Ace 3.0 09.1980 - 01.1982 B 4 D Y-197T 2190
Toyo-Ace 3.0 09.1980 - 01.1982 B 4 D Y-147T 7493
Truck 02.1973 - 2L D Y-168R 2162
Truck 02.1973 - 2L D Y-118R 2187
Yaris 1.0 16V(SCP10,NCP10,11,12,13) 1.0 48 01.1999 - 1SZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.0 (NCP90,91) VVTI 1.0 51 02.2006 - 1KR-FE 3 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Yaris 1.0 (KSP90) VVTI 1.0 51 02.2006 - 1KR-FE 3 1,1 LFR6C-11 5788
Yaris 1.3 (KSP90) VVTI 1.3 64 02.2006 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris 1.3 (NCP90,91) VVTI 1.3 64 02.2006 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris 1.3 (NCP10,11,12,13)(SCP10,12) 1.3 64 04.2002 - 2SZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.3 16V(NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10 1.3 63 01.2001 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris Verso 1.3 01.2000 - 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris 1.4 D-4D (NLP10) 1.4 55 12.2001 - 1ND-TV 4 D Y-542J 5665
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Yaris 1.5 (NCP90,91) 1.5 78 02.2006 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.5 (KSP90) 1.5 78 02.2006 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.5 (NCP20, 21, 22) 1.5 78 01.2002 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.5TS (NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10) 1.5 78 01.2002 - 1NZ-FE 4 0,8 BKR5EYA 2087
Yaris 1.5 NCP10,11,12,13, SCP10) 1.5 78 01.2001 - 12.2001 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris Verso ( NCP20,21,22 ) 1.3 63 08.1999 - 2NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
Yaris Verso ( NCP20,21,22 ) 1.5 78 2001 - 12.2000 1NZ-FE 4 1,1 BKR5EYA-11 2526
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